S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Approval Form- RRC Orientation meet 2022-23

Department: NSS UNIT

Program- RRC(Red Ribbon Club) meet 2022-23

Objective: To spread awareness about the activities and some important points related to RRC.

Content: To introduce the students about the RRC organization. How it works and what it is exactly.

Judge: NA

Date: 17th September, 2022

Proposed by: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma

Verified by: Prof. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Notice (WhatsApp Message):- RRC Orientation meet 2022-23

To make aware about all the activities, projects and some important points related to RRC.

Dear Volunteers,

To make you aware about all the activities, projects and some important points related to RRC, Meeting has been scheduled on 17th September, 2022 at 12:00 noon in 8th floor Room no. 820.

Expecting full attendance from your side.

All the doubts and queries will be resolved during the meeting.

Regards,

Dr Vijay Vishwakarma.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Printolinal
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Objectives:

To spread awareness about the activities and some important points related to RRC.

Minutes of the meeting – RRC Orientation meet 2022-23

The meeting was taken officially in offline mode in room no 820.

1. 17th September, 2022

- ☐ Discussed the projects and activities which are going to be held.
- ☐ Given information about How the "RRC volunteer should be"?
- ☐ They explained how to develop the personality of students through community service.
- ☐ Resolved all the doubts and queries.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade

IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Report - RRC Orientation meet 2022-23

Event: RRC Orientation meet 2022-23

Date: 17th September, 2022

Objective: To spread awareness about the activities and some important points

related to RRC.

Highlights: The NSS UNIT of BUNTS SANGHA'S S.M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES has organized an RRC orientation session for the newly enrolled Volunteers. The Session was taken by our RRC in charge, Mr. Samay Shah and the Mr. Sohail Shaikh and Ms. Rajyashree Jaiswal was the leader of the RRC. They Both explained to the volunteers about the importance of RRC and what are the benefits of it. And all the basic information about hiv/aids how they spread from person to person. Precautions were also told to the volunteers. Few information about MDACS. The session duration was 1 hrs. Volunteers got knowledge about what exactly RRC is. This was a nice informative session.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019** ISO 21001:2018 Certified

PHOTOS:-





NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade

IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified





Participations list:-

- 1. Komal Thakulla
- 2. Debasish behera
- 3. Amisha shetty
- 4. Sanjana pawar
- 5. Zoeb khan

18. Aakash Jagtap

19. Deepak pawar

20. Vaishnavi Sandeep Gawde

21.AMAN Singh

22. Madur Karkera

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shaptgement Studies
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019

ISO 21001:2018 Certified

	D:	ما م ،
6.	Piyu	มรท

7. Shruti Dubey

8. Sanjana Yadav

9. Priyanka Bhadouria

10.Saurabh Yadav

11. Zaara tahir shaikh

12.Appu ambali

13. Ritu Prajapati

14.Prashant Vijayprakash Dubey

15.muskan mulla

16. Manoj Poojary

17. Nandini Sadashivan

23. Sanjiv bhappa

24. Sakshi Suresh Rai

25.Tushar Premshankar Chaurasiya

26. Anish Kotian

27. Dinesh Bendar

28. Sneha Pandey

29.Aman Singh

30.Chetan metrela

31.Shashank

32. Priti pandey

ACTION TAKEN REPORT of NSS Orientation 2022-23

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076, Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019**

<u>Date</u>	Feedback Received	Suggestions Provided
17/09/2022	Feedback received on all the volunteers was highly positive and encouraging. volunteers are more clear about what RRC is.	Some activities can be conducted to introduce RRC and spread awareness.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org